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STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT -continued.

Appropriations for State Coal-mines Account.

Number
if Persons. Item.

STATE COAL-MINES—continued.
1921-22.

1921-22.
VOTE No. 70—continued. £ £
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Other Charges for and incidental to—
Audit fees for inspection of accounts
Compensation and expenses under Workers' Com-

pensation Acts
Depots : Purchase of stocks and trading expenses—

Christchurch
Dunedin
Wanganui
Wellington

Grant towards purchase of new residence for Doctor
at Runanga

Harbour rates and royalty ...•Head office expenses
James colliery expenses
Liverpool Colliery expenses ...
Office fittings and requisites (including printing and

stationery
Point Elizabeth Colliery expenses
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...
Prospecting and Development of State Coal-mines—

MacDonald Mine
James Mine ...
Liverpool Mine

Purchase price of Doctor's former residence at
Runanga, for Mine-manager, State Coal-mines

Seddouville Colliery expenses
Subsidies—•

Runanga Medical Association
Runanga Brass Band, for instruments
Runanga Brass Band, on account maintenance ...

Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of tho vote

100

2,000

15,000
50

6,000
44,000

100
9,000

150
17,000

185,000

100
50

250
16
17
18
19

4,000
9,000
3,000

20
350
50

21
22
23
24
25

200
150
75

300

50

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

295,975

16,000

TOTAL—VOTE No. 70...
279,975

294,452
I

STA3TAlTE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT £294,45
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