## Appropriations for State Coal-mines Account.

## STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT -- continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.		1921–22.	
1001 00	-	STATE COAL-MINES—continued.		
1921–22.		VOTE No. 70—continued.	£	£
		Other Charges for and incidental to		
	2	Audit fees for inspection of accounts	100	
	3	Compensation and expenses under Workers' Com-	100	
		pensation Acts	2,000	
		Depots: Purchase of stocks and trading expenses—	2,000	
	4	Christchurch	15,000	
	5	Dunedin	50	
	6	Wanganui	6,000	
	7	Wellington	44,000	
	8	Grant towards purchase of new residence for Doctor	,	
		at Runanga	100	
	9	Harbour rates and royalty	9,000	
	10	Head office expenses	150	
	11	James colliery expenses	17,000	
	12	Liverpool Colliery expenses	185,000	
	13	Office fittings and requisites (including printing and		
		stationery	100	
	14	Point Elizabeth Colliery expenses	50	
	15	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	250	
		Prospecting and Development of State Coal-mines—		
	16	MacDonald Mine	4,000	
	17	James Mine	9,000	
	18	Liverpool Mine	3,000	
	19	Purchase price of Doctor's former residence at		
•		Runanga, for Mine-manager, State Coal-mines	350	
	20	Seddonville Colliery expenses	50	
		Subsidies—		
	21	Runanga Medical Association	200	
	22	Runanga Brass Band, for instruments	150	
	23	Runanga Brass Band, on account maintenance	75	
	24	Travelling allowances and expenses	300	
	25	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-		
		cidental to the other items of the vote	50	
			295,975	
		Less estimated credits under section 48 of the		
		Public Revenues Act, 1910	16,000	
			050 055	
		MOMAT MOMB NA RO	279,975	004
		TOTAL—VOTE No. 70		294,4

STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT

.... £294,452